



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulation

04-424 Concrete Repair 2024

Description 5220-77750

Bid Summary

Engineer's Estimate	\$294,682.00	Displayed
(1) LJ DeWeese	\$298,300.00	Displayed
(2) America's Decorative Concrete	\$303,452.75	Displayed
(3) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.	\$315,333.50	Displayed
(4) Belgray, Inc.	\$319,532.00	Displayed
(5) Fishel Company	\$337,603.61	Displayed
(6) A&B Asphalt Corp	\$424,361.62	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) LJ DeWeese		(2) America's Decorative Concrete	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Section 1									
0010	202-3021	SF	16,765.000	\$4.000	\$67,060.00	\$4.000	\$67,060.00	\$3.000	\$50,295.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER), AS PER PLAN									
0020	202-2000	FOOT	78.000	\$40.000	\$3,120.00	\$30.000	\$2,340.00	\$20.000	\$1,560.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0040	202-3101	SF	563.000	\$4.000	\$2,252.00	\$5.000	\$2,815.00	\$6.000	\$3,378.00
CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0041	203A-1000	CY	15.500	\$40.000	\$620.00	\$50.000	\$775.00	\$100.000	\$1,550.00
EXCAVATION									
0042	304-1000	TON	61.000	\$35.000	\$2,135.00	\$30.000	\$1,830.00	\$40.000	\$2,440.00
AGGREGATE BASE									
0050	452-1101	SF	16,770.000	\$10.000	\$167,700.00	\$10.000	\$167,700.00	\$11.500	\$192,855.00
6"- 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN									
0060	608A-1001	SF	1,777.000	\$15.000	\$26,655.00	\$10.000	\$17,770.00	\$11.500	\$20,435.50
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN									
0070	609-1051	FOOT	78.000	\$60.000	\$4,680.00	\$75.000	\$5,850.00	\$58.000	\$4,524.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, AS PER PLAN									
0080	609-3001	SF	563.000	\$20.000	\$11,260.00	\$20.000	\$11,260.00	\$11.750	\$6,615.25
CONCRETE MEDIAN, AS PER PLAN									
0090	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$3,300.000	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.000	\$16,500.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) LJ DeWeese		(2) America's Decorative Concrete	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
10 items	Section Totals:			\$288,782.00		\$293,900.00		\$293,652.75	
Section: 2 - Contingencies									
0100	915-1204	SF	400.000	\$5.000	\$2,000.00	\$5.000	\$2,000.00	\$2.000	\$800.00
EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM SET), 6"-8" CONCRETE FLAT WORK, AS PER PLAN									
0110	201-1101	EACH	3.000	\$1,300.000	\$3,900.00	\$800.000	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.000	\$9,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23", AS PER PLAN									
2 items	Section Totals:			\$5,900.00		\$4,400.00		\$9,800.00	
12 items	Totals:			\$294,682.00		\$298,300.00		\$303,452.75	

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		(4) Belgray, Inc.		(5) Fishel Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Section 1									
0010	202-3021	SF	16,765.000	\$3.900	\$65,383.50	\$4.000	\$67,060.00	\$3.180	\$53,312.70
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER), AS PER PLAN									
0020	202-2000	FOOT	78.000	\$42.750	\$3,334.50	\$25.000	\$1,950.00	\$12.730	\$992.94
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0040	202-3101	SF	563.000	\$24.000	\$13,512.00	\$8.500	\$4,785.50	\$12.730	\$7,166.99
CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0041	203A-1000	CY	15.500	\$175.000	\$2,712.50	\$55.000	\$852.50	\$63.810	\$989.06

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		(4) Belgray, Inc.		(5) Fishel Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
EXCAVATION									
0042	304-1000	TON	61.000	\$63.000	\$3,843.00	\$120.000	\$7,320.00	\$59.990	\$3,659.39
AGGREGATE BASE									
0050	452-1101	SF	16,770.000	\$9.400	\$157,638.00	\$11.000	\$184,470.00	\$13.360	\$224,047.20
6"- 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN									
0060	608A-1001	SF	1,777.000	\$20.000	\$35,540.00	\$9.250	\$16,437.25	\$8.910	\$15,833.07
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN									
0070	609-1051	FOOT	78.000	\$76.000	\$5,928.00	\$100.000	\$7,800.00	\$44.650	\$3,482.70
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, AS PER PLAN									
0080	609-3001	SF	563.000	\$24.000	\$13,512.00	\$16.000	\$9,008.00	\$16.540	\$9,312.02
CONCRETE MEDIAN, AS PER PLAN									
0090	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.00	\$15,148.750	\$15,148.75	\$5,745.030	\$5,745.03
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
10 items	Section Totals:				\$312,403.50		\$314,832.00		\$324,541.10
Section: 2 - Contingencies									
0100	915-1204	SF	400.000	\$3.200	\$1,280.00	\$2.000	\$800.00	\$27.390	\$10,956.00
EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM SET), 6"-8" CONCRETE FLAT WORK, AS PER PLAN									
0110	201-1101	EACH	3.000	\$550.000	\$1,650.00	\$1,300.000	\$3,900.00	\$702.170	\$2,106.51
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23", AS PER PLAN									
2 items	Section Totals:				\$2,930.00		\$4,700.00		\$13,062.51

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		(4) Belgray, Inc.		(5) Fishel Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
12 items			Totals:		\$315,333.50		\$319,532.00		\$337,603.61

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) A&B Asphalt Corp	
				Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Section 1					
0010	202-3021	SF	16,765.000	\$7.000	\$117,355.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER), AS PER PLAN					
0020	202-2000	FOOT	78.000	\$12.000	\$936.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED					
0040	202-3101	SF	563.000	\$27.460	\$15,459.98
CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED, AS PER PLAN					
0041	203A-1000	CY	15.500	\$83.000	\$1,286.50
EXCAVATION					
0042	304-1000	TON	61.000	\$63.000	\$3,843.00
AGGREGATE BASE					
0050	452-1101	SF	16,770.000	\$12.000	\$201,240.00
6"- 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN					
0060	608A-1001	SF	1,777.000	\$7.000	\$12,439.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN					
0070	609-1051	FOOT	78.000	\$65.000	\$5,070.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) A&B Asphalt Corp Unit Price	Extension
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, AS PER PLAN					
0080	609-3001	SF	563.000	\$41.000	\$23,083.00
CONCRETE MEDIAN, AS PER PLAN					
0090	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$37,149.140	\$37,149.14
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN					
10 items				Section Totals:	\$417,861.62
Section: 2 - Contingencies					
0100	915-1204	SF	400.000	\$5.000	\$2,000.00
EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM SET), 6"-8" CONCRETE FLAT WORK, AS PER PLAN					
0110	201-1101	EACH	3.000	\$1,500.000	\$4,500.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23", AS PER PLAN					
2 items				Section Totals:	\$6,500.00
12 items				Totals:	\$424,361.62